
Contract No: T202007801  

Bridge Painting Kent County, SR 1 Overpasses FY 21 

Kent County 

DBE Goal: 10% 

7/31/20 

*The following DBE firms have expressed an interest in subcontract work on this project. 

DBE Firm Name   
 

Contact Name  Contact Email/Phone  Description of Work* 

First State Flagging, LLC Arthur Tuck firststateflaggingllc17@outlook.
com 

302-386-8884

Flagging Services 

Filly Oil Inc Barbara Brown Barbarabrown561@gmail.com 
1-800-636-2322

Fuel supply. Wetlining. Tanks 

Curbs, Etc., Inc. Carol Ewing admin@curbsetc.com 
302-653-5041

Seeding & mulching, landscaping, curb & gutter and misc. 
concrete work

Everyone Can Achieve LLC Earl Cooper ecooper@ecamot.us 
302-317-2275

MOT, Flagging 

JW WorkZone Supplies LLC Stephanie 
Jackson 

https://www.jwworkzone.com 
302-218-9192 

Supplier of Traffic control devices, signs and supplies, 
various Piping supplies, construction and pavement supplies, 
Paints and tapes, Safety supplies, Various tools, Hi visibility 
and Personal protection equipment and other items related to 
highway and other construction project

Morgan Construction 
Management, LLC 

Angel Hackney ahackney@morgancml.com 
267.417.3535 

Construction Project Management, Construction Inspection, 
Scheduling

Traffic & Safety Signs Linda 
Sinsabaugh

linda.sinsabaugh@tssi.cc 
610-925-1990

Traffic Control Equipment Sales and Rentals, Flagging, 
Maintenance of Traffic Services.

BLJ&D FLAGGING LLC. Corlet Demby babydemby2000@yahoo.com 
302-943-1315

Flagging 

Strong Women Industrial 
Materials 

Kelly Penoyer strongwomenindustrialmaterials
@gmail.com 
302-743-4061 

Strong Women Industrial Materials provides the following 
materials: 
• Precast concrete pipe



• Precast drainage structures 
• Water and sewer pipe 
• Precast sewer structures 
• Reinforcement steel 
• Consumables used in concrete construction 
• Structural steel  
• Steel H-piling and pipe piling 
• Steel and vinyl sheet piling 
• Timber piling and structural timber 
• General construction materials 
 
 

Symmetric LLC Laki Paliouras Laki@symmetricllc.com 
302-562-7655

Bridge Painting 

BATTA Environmental 
Associates, Inc. 

Nichole Davis nichole.davis@battaenv.com 
302-737-3376 

Environmental Engineering 

A & A premium Paint 
Distributor 

Alfred D. 
Swailes

alfred.swailes1@verizon.net 
202-409-5173

Paint and Coating Distributor. 

American Flag Inc. Brandi Redrow americanflaginc@aol.com 
302-743-6146

Flagging DBE Subcontractor 

Garden State Highway 
Products 

Chuck Schreffler chuck@gshpinc.com 
  Install construction signs, permanent signs, SCI, Crash Cushions, 

Rental equipment
 

 

 

 

 

 

 


